PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DesignTech International, Inc.	01/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DesignTech International, LLC	
Street Address:	8625 Hampton Way	
City:	Fairfax Station	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6446118
Patent Number:	D440562
Application Number:	10202667
Application Number:	11023360
PCT Number:	US0106250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.371.2600 Phone: Email: mspecht@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2222.889STR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Specht

PATENT

REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0922

500398475

Total Attachments: 3 source=DTI INC to DTI LLC#page1.tif source=DTI INC to DTI LLC#page2.tif

source=DTI INC to DTI LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0923

VIRGINIA:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

) }
Notice of Assumption of Debts by	,)
DesignTech International, LLC,)
A Virginia limited liability company)
)
)

NOTICE REQUIRED UNDER VIRGINIA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE - BULK SALES STATUTE

In accordance with Section 8.6A-103 of the Code of Virginia Annotated, DesignTech International, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Buyer") hereby files this Notice with the Clerk of the Fairfax County Circuit Court. Effective January 1, 2005, DesignTech LLC will have acquired all of the assets and assumed all of the liabilities of DesignTech International, Inc. a Virginia corporation ("Seller"), as more fully described below.

NOTICE

Section 8.6A-103(3)(k) of the Code of Virginia Annotated states that Title 8.6A of the Code of Virginia Annotated (also known and cited as "Uniform Commercial Code – Bulk Sales") shall not apply to a "bulk sale" if the sale is to a new organization that is organized to take over and continue the business of the seller and that has a principal place of business in the United States if: (i) the buyer assumes in full the debts that were incurred in the seller's business before the date of the bulk sale, (ii) the seller receives nothing from the sale except an interest in the new organization that is subordinate to the claims against the organization arising from the assumption, and (iii) the buyer gives written notice of the assumption not later than thirty days after the date of the bulk sale by sending or delivering a notice to each creditor whose debt is

> PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0924

assumed or by filing a notice in the office of the clerk of the circuit court of the county or city where the seller's business is located. For this purpose, a bulk sale is a sale not in the ordinary course of the seller's business of more than half of the seller's inventory, as measured in value on the date of the bulk-sale agreement, if on that date the buyer has notice, or after reasonable inquiry would have had notice, that the seller will not continue to operate the same or a similar kind of business after the sale. VA. CODE ANN. § 8.6A-102(1)(c)(ii) (Michie 2001).

In accordance with Section 8.6A-103(3)(k), Buyer hereby provides notice of the following:

- Seller's business is located in Fairfax County. Seller's principal place of business is within the United States.
- 2. Pursuant to a Contribution Agreement dated July ____, 2004 (the "Agreement Date") and entered into by and between Buyer and Seller, effective January 1, 2005, Buyer will acquire more than half of Seller's inventory, as measured in value on the Agreement Date (the "Bulk Sale"). As of the Agreement Date, Buyer had notice that Seller will not continue to operate the same or a similar kind of business after the Bulk Sale.
- 3. Buyer assumes in full the debts that were incurred in the Seller's business before the date of the Bulk Sale.
- 4. Seller will receive nothing from the Bulk Sale except an interest in the Seller that is subordinate to the claims against Seller arising from the assumption.
- 5. Seller has filed this notice in the office of the clerk of the circuit court of the county or city where Seller's business is located.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures on following page]

mg

Respectfully submitted,

DESIGNTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By:

Mark Gottlieb, Manager

By Counsel

I hereby certify that my authority to execute the foregoing Notice on behalf of DesignTech International, LLC was approved by the Management Committee of DesignTech International, LLC.

Mark Gottlieb

RECORDED: 11/14/2007